soumission, acquitt6 a la main, d61ivr6e par un organisme ou une institution financidre

agr66e par le Ministre charge des finances pour 6mettre les cautions darts le domaines

des marches publics don't la liste figure darts la piece 14 du DAO don't le montant

s'61dve a quatre cent soixante mille (460 000) en FCFA ; // esf au plus 6ga/ a 2% dt/

coot pr6visionnel routes taxes comprises (TTC) du march6 conform6ment a rarr6t6 en

v/gt/ec/r et valable trente (30) jours au-deli de la date initiate de validity des offres

L'absence de la caution de soumission d61ivr6e par une banque depremier ordre ou un

[...]

Carpentryl

Electricity;

Paint

Sanitationl

Equipmentl

Signage

3. Tranches/Allotment

Works of this Opens National Invitation to tender consist into one (01) batch

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the operation following prior studies stands is twenty three million

(23 000 000) CFA Francs.

5. Estimated execution deadline

The maximum time frame provided for by the Project Owner for the execution of works

subject of this tender shall be three (03) months.

6. Participation and origin

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to Public Works and Buildings

[...]

year 2025.

8. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first

rank bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and listed in file number 11 of the

DAO, amounting to 2% of the estimated amount four hundred and sixty thousand

(460 000) FCFA for each batch and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of

validity of bids.

9. Consultation of Tender File

The tender file may be consulted during working hours at the Secretariat of the Mayor of

Ngong Council as soon as this invitation to tender has been published